Press Release



## ALTEA GREEN POWER TAKES PART IN 2023 VIRTUAL EDITION OF ITALIAN STOCK MARKET OPPORTUNITIES SUSTAINABILITY DAY

Rivoli (Turin), 15 November 2023 - Altea Green Power (EGM: AGP, hereinafter "Altea" or "the Company"), a company engaged in the development and construction of environmentally-friendly power generation plants and as a "service integrator" for all-round assistance during all the stages of the construction and management of green plants, will take part on Wednesday 15 November 2023 in *ISMO* - *Italian Stock Market Opportunities, Looking at sustainability from the mid-corporate angle* - a virtual event organized by Intesa Sanpaolo S.p.A. through the IMI Corporate & Investment Banking Divison and the R&D Department.

Since 2010, ISMO has aimed to encourage meetings between a selected number of institutional investors and medium and small capitalization companies, listed on the Italian Stock Exchange on the EXM and EGM markets. The edition 2023 is the first dedicated to ESG themes and the sustainability strategies of the various Italian excellences. ISMO Sustainability will be conducted online, featuring investor meetings in either one-on-one or small group formats.

Giovanni Di Pascale, CEO of Altea Green Power, Salvatore Guarino, General Manager, Giancarlo Signorini, CFO, along with the Investor Relations Advisor team from CDR Communication, will join the event digitally to present the Company's business model, outlook, and growth strategies.

In the words of Giovanni Di Pascale, CEO Altea Green Power: "Taking part in ISMO Sustainability offers a chance to enhance and expand our engagement with both Italian and international institutional investors. As a dynamic renewable energy enterprise, we strive every day to develop projects in photovoltaic, wind power, and BESS Storage that tangibly contribute to a more sustainable future. We will share this vision and mission with investors during the day's schedule of digital meetings".

\*\*\*

This press release is available on the Company website www.alteagreenpower.it and at www.linfo.it

\*\*\*

## About Altea Green Power:

Altea Green Power is a company engaged in the development and construction of environmentally-friendly power generation plants and as a "service integrator", addressing its expertise to individuals, businesses, entities and investors who seek all-round assistance during all the stages of construction and management for a broad range of plant types, especially in the areas of photovoltaics, wind, and BESS Storage, contributing to the reduction of pollution.

Established in 2008 by Giovanni Di Pascale as Altea Energia, in October 2021 it changed its name to Altea Green Power. Today, the Company boasts turnkey solutions for numerous photovoltaic and wind plants across Italy. Its current core business is co-development in wind, photovoltaics and Storage. To date it has contracted over 1.5 GW of photovoltaic and wind projects and approximately 0.5 GW of BESS Storage projects. Its clients are some of the world's top players.

Since 1 February 2022, it has been listed on the Euronext Growth Milan market of Borsa Italiana.



Press Release

Investor Relations Altea Green Power

investorelation@alteagreenpower.com

For further information:

Euronext Growth Advisor Integrae SIM S.p.A.: info@integraesim.it

**CDR Communication Investor Relations** Silvia Di Rosa: Marika Martinciglio:

Media Relations Angelo Brunello: Stefania Trevisol: silvia.dirosa@cdr-communication.it marika.martinciglio@cdr-communication.it

angelo.brunello@cdr-communication.it stefania.trevisol@cdr-communication.it